## CITY OF URBANA CDBG FY 2012 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening-Monday, March 25, 2013 at 10:45AM

			A&B Asphalt Corporation		Wagner Paving, Inc.		Chemcote, Inc.	
E. Light Street from N. Main Street to Talbot Avenue								
Item No. Description		Approx. Quantity (a)						
254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	S.Y.	452	\$4.94	' '	\$4.30	\$1,943.60	· ·	\$1,193.28
407 Tack Coat @ 0.08 gal/sy	GAL.	90	\$1.00	· ·	\$3.00	\$270.00	· ·	\$225.00
448 Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	47	\$140.00					
604 Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	EACH	1	\$200.00	•	\$150.00	\$150.00	· ·	\$125.00
614 Maintaining Traffic	LUMP	1	\$87.01	\$87.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	· ·	\$100.00
624 Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$365.71	\$365.71	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$200.00
632 Detector Loop	EACH	1	\$1,250.00		\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	' '	\$1,800.00
638 Water Valve, Adjusted to Grade	EACH	1	\$25.00	·	\$50.00	\$50.00	· ·	\$125.00
644 Crosswalk Line	FEET	58	\$4.25	·	\$4.40	\$255.20	· ·	\$261.00
644 Stop Line	FEET	14	\$12.95	•	· ·	\$186.90	·	\$205.10
103.05 Contract Bond	LUMP	1	\$134.00	\$134.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
TOTAL #1				\$11,392.40		\$12,062.70		\$10,926.38
Laurel Oak Street from N. Main Street to Louden Street								
Item No. Description	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	Approx. Quantity (a)	Unit Cost (b)	Total Cost (a x b)	Unit Cost (b)	Total Cost (a x b)	Unit Cost (b)	Total Cost (a x b)
254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	S.Y.	1,700	\$4.94	\$8,398.00	\$4.30	\$7,310.00	\$2.64	\$4,488.00
407 Tack Coat @ 0.08 gal/sy	GAL.	412	\$1.00	\$412.00	\$3.00	\$1,236.00	\$2.50	\$1,030.00
448 Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	215	\$140.00	\$30,100.00	\$131.00	\$28,165.00	\$136.00	\$29,240.00
604 Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
614 Maintaining Traffic	LUMP	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
624 Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
638 Water Valve, Adjusted to Grade	EACH	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
644 Crosswalk Line	FEET	244	\$4.25	\$1,037.00	\$4.40	\$1,073.60	\$4.50	\$1,098.00
644 Stop Line	FEET	49	\$12.95	\$634.55	\$13.35	\$654.15	\$13.15	\$644.35
103.05 Contract Bond	LUMP	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
TOTAL #2				\$42,007.55		\$40,788.75		\$38,625.35
TOTAL #1+TOTAL #2=PROJECT TOTAL			=	\$53,399.95	=	\$52,851.45	=	\$49,551.73

Chemcote did not fully complete Statement of Bidder's Qualifications. This information will be requested from Chemcote.

Chemcote bid was signed by estimator. Certification was for President to sign bid. Chemcote will be asked to submit authority of estimator to sign bid.

Chemcote did not submit all requested federal forms. Chemcote will be asked to submit any of these forms that were not submitted.

A&B Asphalt Corporation did not submit Table A or Table B under the federal form section.

A&B Asphalt Corporation did not note a striping company in the bid.